
St. Vincent de Paul: MSC South
Grant Agreement Fourth Amendment
Budget and Finance Committee | September 7, 2022



Proposed Amendment/Agreement Details
Resolution: Approve the fourth amendment to the grant 

agreement between HSH and St. Vincent de Paul for shelter 
operations and services at Multi-Service Center (MSC) South for 
up to 340 guests and a drop-in center or the adjusted COVID-
informed capacity as informed by public health guidance.

Term:
• Current Term: July 1, 2021 – September 30, 2022
• Amended Term: July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2026

Amount: Increases not-to-exceed amount by $31,061,074 for a total 
not-to-exceed amount of $40,012,840.

2



Grant Agreement Overview
SVDP operates the Multi-Service Center 
South, the city's largest shelter.

Population served: 218 adult guests at
COVID informed capacity

Services provided by St. Vincent de Paul:

3

• 24/7 shelter
• Case management 

and referrals
• Medical services 

through partners

• Meals
• Laundry
• Showers
• Wellness checks

District 6 Supervisor Matt Dorsey and HSH 
Executive Director Shireen McSpadden visit MSC 
South (August 2022).



Learn: hsh.sfgov.org    |    Like: @SanFrancisoHSH    |    Follow: @SF_HSH

Questions?
Thank you!


	St. Vincent de Paul: MSC South�Grant Agreement Fourth Amendment
	Proposed Amendment/Agreement Details
	Grant Agreement Overview
	Questions?

